

CNRNOMHSN090011422025



e-filing RCS No. 208/2025
Parshuram Vs. Babutai

ORDER BELOW EXH.No.05

The suit is for declaration and perpetual injunction. Plaintiff's have seeking ad-interim Ex-party injunction against the defendant.

- 2) Perused the application along with documents. Heard the argument of learned Advocate Shri. S.S.Kanase for plaintiff.
- 3) On perusal of application, documents filed along-with and material on record the plaintiff's are seeking ad-interim Ex-party relief against the defendant. However, considering the facts and nature of relief claimed, I am of the view that before passing any interim injunction order against defendant, it would be just to give an opportunity to defendant for filing her say on the application of interim injunction. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) Issue show cause notice to the defendant as to why ad-interim injunction as prayed should not be granted in favour of plaintiff.
- 2) Emergent process and special bailiff is allowed if desired returnable on 29.09.2025.

Place : Tasgaon.
Date : 20/09/2025

(S.Y. Wakchaure)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.), Tasgaon.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are same as stated by presiding officer.

Name of the Stenographer : Abhay Arvind Randive

Court : Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Tasgaon, Dist. Sangli.

Date : 20/09/2025

Order signed by the
Presiding Officer on. : 20/09/2025

Order uploaded on. : 20/09/2025