

(1)

Reg. Civil Suit No. 208/2025
Parshuram Vs. Babutai

CNRNOMHSN090011422025



ORDER BELOW EXH.01

On perusal of bailiff reports Exh.8 & 9, it appears that, summons is served on defendant on 26.09.2025. However, she remain absent till today. Today also the defendant absent when called out repeatedly. Hence, suit to proceed to Ex-party against defendant.

Tasgaon.
Dated: 25/11/2025.

(S.Y. Wakchaure)
Jt.Civil Judge (J.D), Tasgaon.